This summary is provided for accessibility purposes only. The original application form and deposited plan are provided in full at the end of this document

Worcestershire County Council

John Graham Iles Guild of St. George Registered address: Uncllys Fann, Ruskin Land, Bcwdley DY12 2LS

1 The Guild of St. George is the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 of Part A of this form and shown in RED on the map accompanying this declaration.

2. On the 14th day of January 2008 the Guide of St. George deposited with Worcestershire County Council, being the appropriate council, a statement accompanied by a map showing the Guild of St. George's property outlined in red, which stated that:

The ways shown with black dashed lines on that map and on the map accompanying this declaration had been dedicated as footpaths.

